BOROUGH OF TOTOWA

MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

AGENDA

January 28, 2025

	Pr	Ab		Pr	Ab
Mayor John Coiro					
Council President Louis D'Angelo			Councilman Patrick Fierro		
Councilman Anthony Picarelli			Councilman Sanders Reynoso		
Councilman William Bucher			Municipal Clerk Joseph Wassel		
Councilman John Capo			Municipal Attorney Kristin Corrado		

Mayor John Coiro calls the meeting to order and asks the Municipal Clerk to call the roll of the Council.

The Municipal Clerk recites the Prayer of the Meeting followed with the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag with the public participating.

The Statement of the Meeting (Open Public Meetings Act) is read by the Municipal Clerk.

Dispense with the regular order of business in order to hold a public hearing on Ordinance No. 01-2025 as advertised.

The Municipal Clerk announces that Ordinance No. 01-2025 has been advertised for public hearing for Tuesday, January 28, 2025.

The Municipal Clerk reads the legal notice and the title of Ordinance No. 01-2025 (Salaries).

Open public hearing.

Mayor Coiro asks if any citizens wish to be heard on Ordinance No. 01-2025.

CITIZENS HEARD:

Close public hearing.

The Municipal Clerk reads Ordinance No. 01-2025 by title.

Adopt Ordinance No. 01-2025.

Revert to the regular order of business.

Report from Members of the Council, Municipal Clerk and Municipal Attorney.

Minutes of the Mayor and Council for the meeting of January 14, 2025.

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE: PICARELLI, D'ANGELO, CAPO.

Resolution No. 2025-03 for the payment of bills.

Payment of the 1st Quarter 2025 Budget Allotment to the Borough of Totowa Public Library in the amount of \$400,745.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY: D'ANGELO, CAPO, BUCHER.

Grade increase for Patrol Officer Michael DeLuccia from Grade 5 to Grade 4.

Recommendation of the Committee to appoint a School Crossing Guard.

Appointment by the Mayor.

Confirm the appointment.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS: BUCHER, FIERRO, D'ANGELO.

No report.

COMMITTEE ON ENG. & PUB. PROPERTY: CAPO, REYNOSO, PICARELLI.

Letter from Volunteer Fire Company No. 1 requesting permission to use the Municipal Parking Lot on Saturday, May 3, 2025 for their casino bus trip fundraiser.

COMMITTEE ON LIAISON & INSPECTION: REYNOSO, BUCHER, FIERRO.

Resolution Of The Borough Of Totowa Committing To DCA'S Fourth Round Affordable Housing Present Need And Prospective Need Numbers As Modified Under Protest.

Resolution Authorizing The Borough Of Totowa To Apply For A New Jersey Department Of Community Affairs (DCA) – Local Recreation Improvement Grant (LRIG) Program FY2025.

COMMITTEE ON LEG. & ORDINANCES: FIERRO, PICARELLI, REYNOSO.

Introduce on first reading and advertise for public hearing An Ordinance To Amend The Code Of The Borough Of Totowa Chapter 75 Entitled "Police Department", Article XII, "General Rules", Section 80, "Outside Employment Regulated; Employment Of Off-Duty Police".

Raffle License Application Nos. 2419 & 2420 for the Totowa Parent Teacher Organization for a Tricky Tray and On-Premise 50-50 to be held on May 16, 2025 at Washington Park School.

Raffle License Application No. 2421 for the Academy of St. James for an Off-Premise 50-50 to be held on February 27, 2025.

Raffle License Application No. 2422 for Rifle Camp Volunteer Fire Company 3 for an Off-Premise 50-50 to be held on March 29, 2025 at The Grand.